14347

ୟ 2

Ŷ

## Vol. 194 Page . 6153

## BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

철상 같은 것이 없다.

V.V.I., a partnership consisting of NORBERT A. VOLNY, NORBERT W. VOLNY, NATALIE M. VOLNY and JOAN M. VOLNY, Grantor, conveys to VVI LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, Grantee, the real property described as:

Lot 9, Block 1, SUNNYLAND, a resubdivision of the South 10 acres of Tract 31 of ENTERPRISE TRACTS, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

Code 1 Map 3809-34CD-TL 1600

Section 1445 of the Internal Revenue Code provides that a transferee (buyer) of a U.S. real property interest must withhold tax if the transferor (seller) is a foreign person. To inform the transferee (buyer) that withholding of tax is not required upon our disposition of this U.S. real property interest, I, NORBERT A. VOLNY, a general partner in V.V.I., an Oregon general partnership, hereby certify the following:

1. The partnership is not a foreign entity for purposes of U.S. income taxation; 2. Its U.S. taxpayer identifying number is: 94-2333804; and 3. The business address is: 63825 Quail Haven Drive W, Bend, Oregon, 97701.

I understand that this certification may be disclosed to the Internal Revenue Service by the transferee and that any false statement I have made here could be punished by fine, imprisonment, or both. 8

Under penalty of perjury, I declare that I have examined this certification and to the best of my knowledge and belief it is true, correct and complete.

Until a change is requested, all tax statements shall be sent to: Limited Liability Company, 63825 Quail Haven Drive W, Bend, Oregon, 97701.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES

The true and actual consideration for this conveyance is the adjustment of property rights.

DATED this <u>2321</u> day of February, 1996.

V.V.I., an Oregon general partnership

Hoght Norbert A. Volny, General Partner

STATE OF OREGON

County of Deschutes

Before me on the  $27^{4}$  day of February, 1996, personally appeared the above-named NORBERT A. VOLNY and, being first duly sworn, did say that he is a general partner of VVI, an Oregon partnership, and he signed the foregoing instrument on behalf of said partnership by authority of its partnership

F

) 88.



Notary Public for Oregon

AFTER RECORDING, RETURN TO: FORCUM & SPECK 1101 NW BOND STOREET BEND, OR 97701

1 - BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

32,

STATE OF OREGON, SS. County of Klamath

Filed for record at request of:

Norbert A Vo	ny	
on this <u>6th</u>	day of March AD 10 oc	
at 11:29	o'clock <u>AM</u> . and duly record	<del></del>
in Vol. M96	of <u>Deeds</u> Page <u>6153</u>	ded
Bernetha G L	tsch County Clark	·•
By C	of <u>Deeds</u> Page <u>6153</u> tsch, County Clerk	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	A -	
Fee, \$30.00	. 0 Depu	ity.

	I.D. TAG NO.	GON DEPARTMENT OF HUI HEALTH DIVISIO	ON	
	535 Local File Number	CENTER FOR HEALTH S CERTIFICATE OF DI	STATISTICS 136- DEATH s	Stale File Number
<ul> <li>A state of the sta</li></ul>	1. DECEDENT'S First NAME John 4. Social Security NUMBER Se AUE-Last Brinds	Middle Last Wilson PRIC	CE Male	
	506-01-8742 ("***** 78	day 5b. Under 1 Year 5c. Under 1 Day Mos. Days Hours Mins.	y B. BURTHIPLACE (City and State or Fore Country) Broken Bow, Neb.	March 17, 1914
Dicipi	Yes A/No	ent DER/Outpatient CIDOA OTHER	DF DEATH (Check only one)	
1	96. FACILITY NAME III not institution, give simer an Merle West Medical Center	and number) Sc. City	TY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DEATH	90. COUNTY OF DEATH
Q 2	Merie West Medical Center 10a. DECEDENTS USUAL OCCUPATION (Give kind of work done during most of working life Do not use relived)	Line Killing of All	Klamath Falls	Klamath
······································	Farmer - Ret.	Farming	Never Maried, Widowed, Divorced (Specify) Married	Ethel
2	ISA. RESIDENCE - STATE ISD. COUNTY Oregon Klamath	13c. CITY, TOWN OR LOCATION	13d. STREET AND NUMBER	R
የ *		I Keno S DECEDENT OF HISPANIC ORIGIN7 V No or Yes If yes, eppely Cuban, In, Puerto Rican, etc.) XI No I Yes	16910 Ponder	16 DECEDENT'S EDUCATION
¥	12 FATHER, NAME COL		White	(Specify only high st grade concluted) nentary/Secondary (0-12) 12 College (1-4 or 5 + 1
TEPARENT	Josiah - Price		maiden 19. INFORMAN	INT - NAME and relationship to deceased
S. DISFOSITO	20. METHOD OF DISPOSITION Mausoleum	20b. PLACE OF DISPOSITION (Name of ce other place)	emetery, cremetory, or 20c. LOCATIO	Price - Son DN - City or Town, State
7	Donation DOther (Specify)	Eternal Hills Merry	Gardens Klar	math Falls, OR.
8	21a. SKONATURE OF FUNERAL SERVICE LICENSEE O PERSON ACTING AS SUCH	OR 21b. LICUNSE NUMBER (OF Licensee)	22. NAME ADDRESS AND ZIP OF F	ACILITY
9	23. DATE FILEO (Month, Day, Your)	3224	4711 Hwy #39 / Kl	neral Home (lomath Falls, OR 97603
RIGISTRA	DEC17	/ 1992	124. REGISTRAR'S SIGNATURE	Popuson
-			28. WAS GIFT MADE?	<u>EDDUCTOUT</u>
	A CONTRACTOR OF CONTRACTOR		一种属 对于这些命令 用的	
11	TO BE COMPLETED BY CERTIFYI			LY BY MEDICAL EXAMINER DNOUNCED DEAD (Month, Day, Year, Hour)
	6:50 p M C Yes 2000 22. To the best of my provided to death occurred at the due to the caused in my provided to the caused of th		M	
CIRTIEIR	Oue to the caused and manner stated	M. J. W.	32. On the basis of examination and/or in at the time, date, place and due to the (Signature)	investigation, in my opinion death occurred he cause(s) and manner stated.
12	30. DATE SIGNED (Marth, Day, Year)	· 97	BL DATE SIGNED (Month, Day, Year)	COUNTY
13	- 134. NAME, TITLE, ADDRESS AND ZIP OF CERTIFIERAN	7 ~ 7/_		
14	Alden Glidden, MD - 20		<u>h Falls, OR. 97601</u>	<b>i</b>
CONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO		AN CENTIFIER (Type or Print)	_	
CAUSE	PART W	with yele Cri (		and death
STATING THE UNDERLYING GAUSE LAST	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF	Och	- T-0 .01	Interval between onset
	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF:	unde forme	- T-brie	Chiefa the cots
CAUSE OF DEATH	PART CONTINUER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS	perfensive At	ears Dr. S-e	er se Chiterin
15	Conditions contributing to death but rist_resulting in	n the underlying cause given in PART I.	U the C Probably	8. AUTOPSY 39. If YES were findings considerent in determining cause of death?
16	- AT MANNER OF DEATH AIR DATE OF INU	HUURY 410. TIME OF 410. INJURY NUURY 410. TIME OF 410. INJURY NUURY AT WORK?	ł	Tres O(No Tres DNo DN/A
17	Accident Undetermined			,D
		INJURY - At home larm street factory office &	411, LOCATION (Street and Number or	Rural Route Number, City or Town, State)
	RESERVED FOR REGISTRAR'S USE		·	
n te An an an taonaiste			•	
and the second s			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	THIS IS A TRUE AND EXACT REPROD REGISTERED AT THE OFFICE OF THE	ORIGINAL	Martin and a state	And State Millington
	neator and one one or one or one	KLAMATH COUNTY HEGISTNAH	R	DEPARTING
	NFC 17 t		Charlese Ba	Incure Formany
1 4 m 1	DATE ISSUED: DEC 1 7 19	<u></u>	CHAHLENE BARC	TRAP
	GON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH :	n film an	KLAMATH COUNTY. C	DREGON
STATE OF OREC				
STATE OF OREC	at request of <u> Gary Price</u>	11:30 o'clock	A M and duly recorded	
Filed for record at			A M., and duly recorded Page6154	d in Vol. <u>M96</u> ,
Filed for record at of <u>March</u>	A.D., 19 <u>96</u> at of <u></u> Deeds	on I	A M., and duly recorded Page <u>6154</u> Bernetha G. Letsch	d in Vol. <u>M96</u> ,
Filed for record at	A.D., 19 <u>96</u> at	on I By	A M., and duly recorded Page <u>6154</u> Bernetha G. Letsch	d in Vol. <u>M96</u> ,